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Marissa Poon

From: Cindy Bustillos
Sent: Thursday, June 5, 2025 3:00 PM
To: Wayne Nastri; Susan Nakamura
Cc: Sarah Rees; Michael Krause
Subject: FW: [EXTERNAL] Don't you dare vote for all electric.

 
 
  
  
 
 
 
Cindy BusƟllos 
Governing Board Liaison- ExecuƟve Assistant South Coast Air Quality Management District 
21865 Copley Drive | Diamond Bar, CA  91765 Direct (909) 396-2377 | Fax (909) 396-2961 
  
Please Note:  Normal business hours are Tuesday through Friday, 7:00am to 5:30pm 
 
 Please consider the environment before prinƟng this email. 
CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE:  This email may contain material that is confidenƟal, privileged or aƩorney work product for 
the sole use of the intended recipient.  Any review, reliance or distribuƟon by other recipients without express 
permission is prohibited.  If you are not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible to deliver it to the 
intended recipient, please contact the sender and delete all copies. 
 
-----Original Message----- 
From: Sandra Hernandez (Del) <shernandez@aqmd.gov> 
Sent: Thursday, June 5, 2025 2:53 PM 
To: Cindy BusƟllos <cbusƟllos@aqmd.gov>; Faye Thomas <FThomas@aqmd.gov> 
Subject: FW: [EXTERNAL] Don't you dare vote for all electric. 
 
 
 
-----Original Message----- 
From: Janet Mueller < >  
Sent: Wednesday, June 4, 2025 11:12 PM 
To: Sandra Hernandez (Del) <shernandez@aqmd.gov> 
Subject: [EXTERNAL] Don't you dare vote for all electric. 
 
 
As a resident of this state on the cusp of reƟrement, I am terrified that I may not be able to afford to live out the rest of 
my life in this state. How can you sleep at night knowing how many of us will not Be able to afford to go all electric?  Our 
electric bills are already the highest in the naƟon. You are proposing that we will be driven off of a fiscal cliff by being 
forced to spend tens of thousand of dollars to convert our homes to all electric and then have outrageous electric bills. 
The worst polluters of the 1960s and 70s have been cleaned up. Driving people into poverty seems to be your goal.  
 
Janet Mueller 
Mission Viejo  
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Marissa Poon

From: Cindy Bustillos
Sent: Thursday, June 5, 2025 2:45 PM
To: Faye Thomas
Cc: Wayne Nastri; Susan Nakamura; Sarah Rees; Michael Krause
Subject: FW: [EXTERNAL] AQMD Board Meeting of June 6, 2025; Agenda Item 28

 
 

  
  

 

 
 

Cindy Bustillos 
Governing Board Liaison- Executive Assistant  
South Coast Air Quality Management District 
21865 Copley Drive | Diamond Bar, CA  91765 
Direct (909) 396-2377 | Fax (909) 396-2961 
  

Please Note:  Normal business hours are Tuesday through Friday, 7:00am to 5:30pm 

 
 Please consider the environment before printing this email. 
CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE:  This email may contain material that is confidential, privileged or attorney work product for the sole use of the intended recipient.  Any review, reliance or 
distribution by other recipients without express permission is prohibited.  If you are not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible to deliver it to the intended recipient, 
please contact the sender and delete all copies. 

 

From: katieplacido@aol.com < >  
Sent: Thursday, June 5, 2025 2:02 PM 
To: Teresa Acosta (Del) <tacosta@aqmd.gov>; Sandra Hernandez (Del) <shernandez@aqmd.gov>; Alisa Cota 
<acota@aqmd.gov>; Michael Cacciotti (GBM) <macacciotti@yahoo.com>; Sho Tay (Cac) <shotay@gmail.com>; 
tim_sandoval@ci.pomona.ca.us; Ben Wong (Cac) <benwong@aqmd.gov>; Ben Wong 
<benwongwestcovina@gmail.com>; Bill Glazer (Cac) <wmglazier@gmail.com>; Wesley Reutimann (GBA) 
<wesleyreutimann@gmail.com>; Ken Chawkins <kenchawkins1@gmail.com>; Sam Kang (Cac) <scunk39@gmail.com>; 
Jose Zavala (Cac) <jose@aztlanathletics.org>; plock-dawson@aqmd.gov; Thomas Gross <tkgross@verizon.net>; Andrew 
Silva <asilva@aqmd.gov>; Curt Hagman (GBM) <supervisor.hagman@bos.sbcounty.gov>; Curt Hagman 
<chagman1@aqmd.gov>; Jodi James (Hag) <jodi.james@bos.sbcounty.gov>; Michael Miller <mmiller1@aqmd.gov>; 
progers1@aqmd.gov; Katherine Kolcheva (Hag) <katherine.kolcheva@bos.sbcounty.gov>; Larry McCallon (GBM) 
<lmccallon@cityofhighland.org>; Ron Ketcham (McC) <rrketcham@verizon.net>; Debra Mendelsohn (McC) 
<dsmgba247@gmail.com>; hmitchell@aqmd.gov; Loraine Lundquist <llundquist@aqmd.gov>; Loraine Lundquist (Mit) 
<loraine.lundquist@gmail.com>; janet.nguyen@ocgov.com; Charles Hahn (Ngu) <charles.hahn@ocgov.com>; Diane 
Nguyen (Ngu) <diane.nguyen@ocgov.com>; tina.tran@oc.gov; Brenda Olmos <bolmos@aqmd.gov>; Marisela Santana 
<msantana@aqmd.gov>; Veronica Padilla-Campos <vpadilla@aqmd.gov>; Amy Wong <awong@aqmd.gov>; 
fredminassian@aqmd.gov; V Manuel Perez (GBM) <vmanuelperez@rivco.org>; Margarita Felix (Per) 
<mafelix@rivco.org>; schedule4@rivco.org; Guillermo Gonzalez (Per) <ggonzalez@aqmd.gov>; Nithya Raman (GBM) 
<nithya.raman@lacity.org>; Jackson Guze <jguze@aqmd.gov>; Carlos Rodriguez (GBM) <crodriguez@yorbalindaca.gov>; 
Debra Mendelsohn (Rod) <dmendel.gba@gmail.com>; COB <cob@aqmd.gov>; Cindy Bustillos <cbustillos@aqmd.gov> 
Subject: [EXTERNAL] AQMD Board Meeting of June 6, 2025; Agenda Item 28 
 

Dear Members of the AQMD Governing Board, 

I am writing to respectfully oppose the proposed rule (Agenda Item 28, June 6, 2025) that would restrict or 
eliminate the use of natural gas water heaters and furnaces. 
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While I support efforts to improve air quality and reduce emissions, this proposal raises serious concerns 
for residents and businesses across the region. Natural gas appliances continue to provide a dependable, 
cost-effective, and energy-efficient solution—particularly in homes and buildings not designed for full 
electrification. 

One critical issue is that California’s electrical grid is already under significant strain. During periods of 
peak demand, we regularly face rolling blackouts, flex alerts, and warnings about grid instability. 
Mandating the replacement of gas appliances with electric alternatives—without first ensuring the grid can 
reliably handle the added load—is both impractical and risky. 

This rule would also disproportionately impact low- and middle-income households, many of whom cannot 
afford the high upfront costs of electrical retrofitting or the increased monthly utility bills. 

I urge the Board to reject this rule and instead consider more balanced policies that encourage cleaner 
technologies through incentives, infrastructure upgrades, and long-term planning—without removing 
affordable, reliable options that Californians currently depend on. 

Thank you for your time and service to the community. 
 
Kathryn Placido 

 
Alhambra  CA 91801 
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Marissa Poon

From: Cindy Bustillos
Sent: Thursday, June 5, 2025 3:00 PM
To: Wayne Nastri; Susan Nakamura; Sarah Rees; Michael Krause
Subject: FW: [EXTERNAL] Oppose Rule 1111 and 1121 

 
 
  
  
 
 
 
Cindy BusƟllos 
Governing Board Liaison- ExecuƟve Assistant South Coast Air Quality Management District 
21865 Copley Drive | Diamond Bar, CA  91765 Direct (909) 396-2377 | Fax (909) 396-2961 
  
Please Note:  Normal business hours are Tuesday through Friday, 7:00am to 5:30pm 
 
 Please consider the environment before prinƟng this email. 
CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE:  This email may contain material that is confidenƟal, privileged or aƩorney work product for 
the sole use of the intended recipient.  Any review, reliance or distribuƟon by other recipients without express 
permission is prohibited.  If you are not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible to deliver it to the 
intended recipient, please contact the sender and delete all copies. 
 
-----Original Message----- 
From: Sandra Hernandez (Del) <shernandez@aqmd.gov> 
Sent: Thursday, June 5, 2025 2:53 PM 
To: Cindy BusƟllos <cbusƟllos@aqmd.gov>; Faye Thomas <FThomas@aqmd.gov> 
Subject: FW: [EXTERNAL] Oppose Rule 1111 and 1121  
 
 
 
-----Original Message----- 
From: Veronica Vasquez < >  
Sent: Wednesday, June 4, 2025 8:39 PM 
To: Vanessa Delgado <vdelgado@aqmd.gov> 
Cc: Sandra Hernandez (Del) <shernandez@aqmd.gov> 
Subject: [EXTERNAL] Oppose Rule 1111 and 1121  
 
Hello: 
 
I am opposiƟon to Rule 1111 & 1121. It lays an unfair financial burden on all ciƟzens in California. As a United States 
ciƟzen and a hardworking American, find it difficult already in this Financial Crisis in California.  
 
Thank you,  
 
Veronica Vasquez  
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Sent from my iPhone 




